

- · Quote/Invoice PDF
- . Cut Sheet
- . Spec Sheet
- . Others





Wimen's Business Enterprise

To: Perkins+Will Christina Strid 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 Project:

Belmont Middle & High School - Equipment MASS CONTRACT GRO35

From:

Harbour Food Service Equipment Chris Hawes 229 Marginal Street Chelsea, MA 02150 617-884-3900

chawes@harbourfood.com

Project Code: 23180

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
1	1 ea	FOOD SLICER, PARTS & ACCESSORIES	\$767.60	\$767.60
		Hobart Model No. HS-CHUTE		
		Food chute for HS series slicers		
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$767.60
2	1 ea	ELECTRIC FOOD CUTTER	\$9,342.14	\$9,342.14

Hobart Model No. 84186-1

Food Cutter with #12 attachment hub, 18" diameter stainless steel bowl 20 RPM, double stainless steel knives 1725 RPM, bowl cover with safety interlock, push/pull on/off switch, one-piece burnished aluminum housing, 3" legs, 115v/60/1-ph, 1 HP, 6' cord with plug

1 ea Standard warranty - 1-Year parts, labor & travel time during normal working hours within the USA Weight: 185 lbs total

 3
 1 ea
 MICROWAVE OVEN
 \$1,022.47
 \$1,022.47

Panasonic Model No. NE-17521

PRO1 Commercial Microwave Oven, heavy volume, 1700 Watts, 0.6 cu. ft. capacity, compact, (15) power levels, 5-stage cooking, 30 program memory capacity, self-diagnostics, oven cycle counter, LCD digital display with countdown, see-thru left hinged door, programmable lock, stackable, LED interior light, cULus, NSF Dimensions 13.17(h) x 16.63(w) x 20(d)

1 ea 1 year parts & labor warranty and 3 year magnetron warranty (labor for magnetron replacement is not covered in years 2 and 3)

1 ea 208v/60/1-ph, 13.6 amps, NEMA 6-15P

Weight: 68.5 lbs total

4 2 ea SANDWICH / PANINI GRILL \$1,022.47
4 5 2 ea SANDWICH / PANINI GRILL \$1,422.44 \$2,844.88

Star Model No. GX20IG

Grill Express™ Two-Sided Grill, electric, 20"W x 10"D cooking surface, fixed lower grill, (2) hinged upper grills, grooved iron grill plates, thermostatic control, accommodates product up to 3" thick, 0.75" splash guard on bottom platen, stainless steel front & sides, cULus, UL EPH Classified Dimensions 12.38(h) x 29.75(w) x 19.88(d)

2 ea 1 year parts & labor warranty, standard

2 ea 208/240v/60/1-ph, 2.7/3.6 kW, 13.0/15.0 amps, NEMA 6-20P (Quick-Ship), standard

Weight: 230 lbs total

 5
 2 ea
 CONVEYOR TOASTER
 \$1,228.75
 \$2,457.50



## Vollrath Model No. CT4H-240950

Conveyor Toaster, (950) slices or bun halves per hour, 1-1/2" - 3"H adjustable opening, 14-1/2"W conveyor belt, separate top & bottom heat controls, variable speed control, stand-by mode, hi temperature limit switch, 1" adjustable legs, stainless steel & aluminized steel construction, 240v/60/1-ph, 3.6kW, 15.0 amps, cULus, NSF (model IT3H)

Dimensions 15(h) x 18.06(w) x 23.75(d)

- 2 ea 2 years parts & 1 year labor warranty
- 2 ea 1 year warranty including labor when performed at authorized serice center (heater tube glass damage not covered)

Weight: 110 lbs total

 Item
 Qty
 Description
 Sell
 Sell Total

 ITEM TOTAL:
 \$2,457.50

## 6 3 ea MIXING BOWL DOLLY



New Age Model No. 98716

Mixing Bowl Dolly,  $30" \times 30" \times 30"H$ , aluminum construction, accommodates (80) quart bowl, 29-1/2" ring diameter, (4) 5" swivel casters (#C453) (accommodates Vollrath 80 qt. mixing bowl, model# 79800, not included), Made in USA Dimensions  $30(h) \times 30(w) \times 30(d)$ 

3 ea Lifetime warranty against rust & corrosion, 5 year workmanship and material defects warranty, standard

Weight: 72 lbs total

7 3 ea MIXING BOWL, METAL

\$401.37 \$1,204.11

ITEM TOTAL:

\$404.92

\$1,214.76

\$1,214.76

Vollrath Model No. 79800



Mixing Bowl, 80 quart, 18/8 Stainless,  $30\,5/8$ " dia.,  $11\,I/2$ " depth, NSF, Made in USA Dimensions 11.5(h) x 30.63(w)

Weight: 60 lbs total

 8
 3 ea
 BUSSING UTILITY TRANSPORT CART
 \$185.19
 \$555.57



Cambro Model No. BC340KD110
Utility Cart, open design, (3) shelves, shelf size approximately 20-1/2" x 31-1/2", polyethylene exterior, 5" casters (4 swivel, no brake), 400 lb. load capacity, black, KD
Dimensions 37.5(h) x 40(w) x 21.25(d)

Weight: 113.4 lbs total

ITEM TOTAL: \$555.57

## 9 1 ea **DELIVERY**

Harbour Food Service Equipment Model No. GRO35

Pricing per CommBuys Contract GRO35.

Dock delivery included for large equipment.

Inside delivery included for small equipment and supplies.

Inside delivery of large equipment to set in place, ready for connection by others, and/or removal of old equipment may incur additional charge.

Please advise if inside delivery is required.

 Merchandise
 \$19,409.03

 Freight
 \$225.00

 Total
 \$19,634.03

## REVIEWED

This quote has been reviewed for conformance to the PW specifications. Dealer is responsible for providing all special instructions and detailed information as noted on the specification. Refer to PW furniture specifications for all finish samples and drawings that are required to be sent to designer for approval. Refer to PW plans and specs for location. Furniture dealer is responsible for checking all final quantities.

Project Name: Belmont MH School

Project No. : <u>153003</u>

Date: <u>03/12/2021</u> By: <u>JenniferM</u>